Authority: North York Community Council Item NY5.16, as adopted by City of Toronto Council on May 14 and 15, 2019

## **CITY OF TORONTO**

## **BY-LAW 794-2019**

To authorize the renaming of Karen's Way extending between Barberry Place and Rean Drive as Thomas Clark Way.

The Council of the City of Toronto enacts:

1. Certain land described as follows:

PIN 10090-0730(LT)

PART OF LOT 2, PLAN 4797, DES. AS PART 8, PLAN 64R16980;

PIN 10090-0759(LT)

PART OF LOT 5, PLAN 3583, DESIGNATED AS PART 3, PLAN 66R21112;

PIN 10090-0761(LT)

PART OF LOTS 3, 4, AND, 5, PLAN 3583, DESIGNATED AS PART 4, PLAN 66R21112;

PIN 10090-0850(LT)

PART OF LOT 3, REGISTERED PLAN 3583, DESIGNATED AS PART 5 ON REFERENCE PLAN 66R-26468;

PIN 10090-0852(LT)

PART OF LOT 4, REGISTERED PLAN 3583, DESIGNATED AS PART 3 ON REFERENCE PLAN 66R26468;

PIN 10090-0895(LT)

PART OF LOT 2, PLAN 3583 NORTH YORK, DESIGNATED AS PART 2, PLAN 66R28374;

City of Toronto (formerly City of North York) and Province of Ontario Land Titles Division of the Toronto Registry Office (No. 66)

and shown as PART 1 on the sketch attached to this By-law is renamed Thomas Clark Way.

Enacted and passed on May 15, 2019.

Frances Nunziata,

Speaker

Ulli S. Watkiss, City Clerk

(Seal of the City)

Sheppard Avenue East PART 1-Barberry Place Ream Drive Karen's Way K**e**n**a**st**o**n G**a**r**de**ns PROPERTY INFORMATION SHEET RENAMING OF KAREN'S WAY BETWEEN BARBERRY PLACE AND REAN DRIVE THIS SKETCH HAS BEEN COMPUTED FROM OFFICE RECORDS, NEASUREMENTS ARE APPROXIDATE WARD 17 - DON VALLEY NORTH CHECK BY JOHN HOUSE DATE: MARCH 25, 2019 SKETCH No. **P**S-2**0**1**9**-**0**2**9** PREPARED BY: DWAYNE PIT

Figure 1: Property Information Sheet for renaming Karen's Way